



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**916 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3064 OF 2015**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, IRRIGATION PROJECT, STRENGTHENING  
DIVISION, OMERGA THR MKVDC PUNE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

SUBHADRABAI MANJU SHINDE AND OTHERS

...

AGP for Respondent / State : Ms. Anuradha S. Mantri.

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. M. D. Gitte.

...

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5412 OF 2023**

IN X-OBJST/24736/2021

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10166 OF 2016**

IN FA/3064/2015

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 801 OF 2023**

IN X-OBJST/15527/2021

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5234 OF 2022**

IN X-OBJST/15382/2021

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 265 OF 2016**

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 3490 OF 2015**

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 267 OF 2016**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 802 OF 2023**

IN X-OBJST/15530/2021

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 803 OF 2023**

IN X-OBJST/15532/2021

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 268 OF 2016**

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2522 OF 2017**

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2016**

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 3491 OF 2015**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5411 OF 2023**

IN X-OBJST/24739/2021

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 35 OF 2016  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2016  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2016  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2016  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 269 OF 2016  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2523 OF 2017  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2525 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3145 OF 2026  
IN X-OBJST/6942/2026  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3488 OF 2015  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3489 OF 2015  
...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**P.C.:**

1 Respondent No.3 – Ashok Manju Shinde is present before the Court. He submits that he will submit the surety of Rs.10,000/- in this Court on the next date.

2 Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]**